3/18/2017 To all



No. R-16012/02/2012-Ins.I

Government of India

Ministry of Finance

Department of Financial Services 2nd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi 110001

Inviting applications for the posts of Whole-Time Member (Distribution) and Whole-Time Member (Finance & Investment) in the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI).

Applications are invited for the posts of Whole-Time Member (Distribution) and Whole-Time Member (Finance & Investment), Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) which have a tenure of maximum period of 5 (five) years or upto 62 years of age, whichever is earlier.

The pay and allowances of the Whole-Time Member shall be ₹4.00 lakh consolidated per month without facility of house and car. The particulars of the post and eligibility conditions and details related to the application process are given on the Ministry's website http://financialservices.gov.in/ and IRDAI's website https://www.irda.gov.in/.

The last date / time for receiving the completed applications is 5.30 P.M. on 10th April 2017. Applications clearly demonstrating eligibility may be submitted to the address indicated below:

Shri S. K. Mohanty

Under Secretary to the Government of India 2n Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001. FAX: 011 - 23344605

Please <u>click here</u> to download the file(Eligibility conditions and details related to application.)

All Copy Rights Reserved. 2013 IRDAI